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11.—Percentage Distribution of Employment in tbe Manufacturing Industries classified 
by Type of Ownership, by Province and Industrial Group 1951 and 1955 with Totals 
for 1916-55—concluded. 

Year, Province and Industrial Group Individual 
Ownership 

Incor­
porated 

Companies 
Co-opera­

tives Total 

1955 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia _.... 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Canada, 1955 

Foods and beverages 
Tobacco and tobacco products 
Rubber products 
Leather products 
Textiles 
Knitting mills 
Clothing 
Wood products 
Paper products 
Printing, publishing and allied industries1 

Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Non-ferrous metal products 
Electrical apparatus and supplies 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Products of petroleum and coal 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries.. . 

6.6 
17.0 
10.6 
10.1 
6.4 
3.4 
5.2 

11.3 
9.4 
5.4 

13.5 

5 2 

9.3 
1.2 
0.4 
5.5 
2.6 
1.4 
8.3 

17.4 
0.3 
7.8 
2.1 
0.5 
1.4 
0.2 
4.2 

1.0 
7.7 

6.1 
11.1 
3.8 
2.8 
3.0 
2.4 
3.6 
5.9 
5.5 
4.1 

11.8 

2.9 

87.1 
67.6 
84.5 
85.4 
89.8 
93.9 
90.3 
71.5 
82.8 
88.6 
74.7 

3.5 82.4 

— 98.8 
0.4 99.2 
3.9 90.6 
1.8 95.5 
4.3 94.3 
8.5 83.2 
8.5 73.7 
0.3 99.4 
4.4 86.6 
1.6 96.3 
0.3 99.2 
0.9 97.7 
0.2 69.6 
3.0 92.8 

— 100.0 
0.5 98.2 
4.0 88.1 

0.2 
4.3 
1.1 

I 
1.9 

0.4 

1.2 

0.3 
0.2 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
1O0.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 

100.0 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 

1 Four main categories of ownership only; the non-classifiable group is not included. 

15.—Percentage Distribution of Employment in the Forty Leading Industries by 
Type of Ownership 1951 and 1955 

Year and Industry 

1951 

Pulp and paper 
Non-ferrous metal smelting and refining 
Petroleum products 
Slaughtering and meat packing 
Motor vehicles 
Sawmills 
Butter and cheese 
Pr imary iron and steel 
Aircraft and parts 
Miscellaneous food preparations 
Railway rolling-stock 
Bread and other bakery products 
Miscellaneous electrical apparatus and 
Rubber goods, including footwear 
Printing and publishing 

Individual 
Ownership 

27.5 
10.3 

0.1 
5.1 

26.1 
0.2 
0.2 
4.6 

Partner­
ships 

1.7 

12.6 

7.5 
0.5 
0.5 
2.1 

Incor­
porated 

Companies 

100 0 
100.0 
100.0 
95.5 
100.0 
59.5 
63.4 
100.0 
99.9 
93.5 
100.0 
66.0 
99.3 
99.3 
92.1 

Co-opera­
tives 

0.4 
22.6 

0.4 

1.2 

Total 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 


