			an d		
Year, Province and Industrial Group	Individual Ownership	Partner- ships	Incor- porated Companies	Co-opera- tives	Total
	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.
1955					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick. Quebec Ontario Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia. Yukon and Northwest Territories. Canada, 1955.	6.6 17.0 10.6 10.1 6.4 5.2 11.3 9.4 5.4 13.5 5 2	6.1 11.1 3.8 2.8 3.0 2.4 3.6 5.9 5.5 4.1 11.8 2.9	87.1 67.6 84.5 89.8 93.9 90.3 71.5 82.8 88.6 74.7 91.0	0.2 4.3 1.1 1.7 0.8 0.3 0.9 11.3 2.3 1.9 	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Foods and beverages. Tobacco and tobacco products. Rubber products. Leather products. Textiles. Textiles. Clothing Wood products. Paper products. Printing, publishing and allied industries ⁴ . Iron and steel products. Transportation equipment. Non-fercious metal products. Electrical apparatus and supplies. Non-metallic mineral products. Products of petroleum and coal Chemicals and allied products. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries.	$ \begin{array}{r} 2.1 \\ 0.5 \\ 1.4 \\ 0.2 \\ 4.2 \\ \hline 1.0 \\ \end{array} $	$\begin{array}{c} 3.5\\ -0.4\\ 3.9\\ 1.8\\ 4.3\\ 8.5\\ 0.3\\ 4.4\\ 1.6\\ 0.3\\ 0.2\\ 3.0\\ -0.5\\ 4.0\\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 82.4\\ 98.8\\ 99.2\\ 90.6\\ 95.5\\ 94.3\\ 83.2\\ 73.7\\ 99.4\\ 96.6\\ 96.3\\ 99.2\\ 97.7\\ 99.6\\ 92.8\\ 100.0\\ 98.2\\ 88.1 \end{array}$	4.8 	$\begin{array}{c} 100 & 0 \\$

14.—Percentage Distribution of Employment in the Manufacturing Industries classified by Type of Ownership, by Province and Industrial Group 1954 and 1955 with Totals for 1946-55—concluded.

¹ Four main categories of ownership only; the non-classifiable group is not included.

15.—Percentage Distribution of Employment in the Forty Leading Industries by Type of Ownership 1954 and 1955

_	Year and Industry	Individual Ownership	Partner- ships	Incor- porated Companies	Co-opera- tives	Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 21 3 14 14	Miscellaneous electrical apparatus and supplies	$ \begin{array}{c} - \\ 1.0 \\ 27.5 \\ 10.3 \\ - \\ 0.1 \\ 5.1 \\ 26.1 \\ 0.2 \\ 0.2 \end{array} $	$\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ - \\ 1.7 \\ 12.6 \\ 3.7 \\ - \\ 1.4 \\ - \\ 7.5 \\ 0.5 \\ 0.5 \\ 2.1 \end{array}$	p.e. 100 0 100.0 95.5 100.0 95.5 100.0 99.9 93.5 100.0 66.0 99.3 99.3 99.3 99.3 99.3	p.e.	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0